

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carlson to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 135 by Representative Carlson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "services," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
3 "and the Legislative Budgetary Control Council to each independently study"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, after "agencies" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
6 "under their purview to"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 8, after "report" and before "findings" delete "its" and insert "their"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 22, after "executive" and before "of state" delete "branch" and insert "and
11 legislative branches"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, at the end of line 7, delete the period "." and insert "and the Legislative
14 Budgetary Control Council is responsible for multiple aspects of day-to-day legislative
15 functions, including approval of the contract for legislative information technology
16 services."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 2, line 9, after "services," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
19 "and the Legislative Budgetary Control Council to each independently study the"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 2, line 11, after "agencies" and before "to determine" delete "in the executive
22 branch of state government" and insert "under their purview"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 2, line 15, after "that" and before "shall report" delete "the office" and insert "each
25 entity"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 2, line 21, after "agencies" and before "recommendations" delete "in the executive
28 branch of state government;" and insert "under its purview;"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, line 24, after "agencies" and before "and an explanation" delete "in the executive
3 branch of state government" and insert "under its purview"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 3, line 12, after "Law," and before "shall deliver" delete "the office" and insert
6 "each entity"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, delete "office" and insert "entity"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 3, line 18, after "(ii)" and before "shall" delete "The office" and insert "Each entity"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 3, line 23, after "Law," and before "shall" delete "the office" and insert "each
13 entity"